Government of Himachal Pradesh, Department of Personnel Appointment I.

No. Per (AP) AB (2)1/2011- Vol-II Dated, Shimla-171002 the,

2014.

Notification

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the creation of post of Advisor to the Government of Himachal Pradesh at New Delhi in the Apex Scale of ₹80,000 (fixed) w.e.f. 24-05-2014 to 28-02-2015 by keeping one post of Additional Chief Secretary in abeyance.

By Order

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above Dated, Shimla-171002 the, Copy to:

2014.

- 1. The Establishment Officer, Government of India, Ministry of Personnel, PG & Pension, Department of Personnel and Training, New Delhi.
- 2. Sh. S. Roy, IAS Advisor to the Govt.of HP at New Delhi O/o Pr Resident Commissioner, Himachal Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. All the Additional Chief Secretaries/ to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 4. The Additional Chief Secretary to the Chief Minister, HP, Shimla-2
- 5. All the Pr. Secy.(FC Revenue/Appeals) Secretaries to the Govt. of HP.
- 6. The Principal Resident Commissioner, Government of Himachal Pradesh, Himachal Bhawan, New Delhi
- 7. The Secretary to Governor, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 8. The Secretary (GAD/SAD) to the Govt. of H.P.
- 9. The AG (Audit/Sr/DG (A&E), HP Shimla-3
- 10. The Special Secy. (Fin) to the Govt. of HP wit reference to their U.O No. 52889721-Fin-F/2014, dated 07.06.2014.
- 11. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, HP Secretariat, Shimla.
- 12. Personal files/guard files/spare copies.

Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.